Date
of
issue
March 2026 Title Discontinuation of the FR-E700-NF
General-Purpose Inverters
Mitsubishi Electric Corp., Nagoya Works
5-1-14 Yada-minami, Higashi-ku, Nagoya 461-8670
Tel.: +81 (52) 721-2111 Main line

Option (sold separately): FR-A8NF (plug-in option for FL remote communication)
The currently used network configuration can be used as it is since the FL remote communication
specifications of the FR-A8NF are compatible with those of the FR-E700-NF.
Voltage
class FR-E700-NF FR-A800 with FR-A8NF
Outline dimensions
(FR-E700-NF → FR-A800 with FR-A8NF)*1
Width [mm] Height [mm] Depth [mm]
Three-
phase
200 V
FR-E720-0.1KNF
FR-A820-00046(0.4K)-1 *2
68 → 110 128 → 260 89.5 → 110
FR-E720-0.2KNF 68 → 110 128 → 260 89.5 → 110
FR-E720-0.4KNF FR-A820-00046(0.4K)-1 68 → 110 128 → 260 121.5 → 110
FR-E720-0.75KNF FR-A820-00077(0.75K)-1 68 → 110 128 → 260 141.5 → 125
FR-E720-1.5KNF FR-A820-00105(1.5K)-1 108 → 150 128 → 260 144.5 → 140
FR-E720-2.2KNF FR-A820-00167(2.2K)-1 108 → 150 128 → 260 144.5 → 140
FR-E720-3.7KNF FR-A820-00250(3.7K)-1 170 → 150 128 → 260 151.5 → 140
FR-E720-5.5KNF FR-A820-00340(5.5K)-1 180 → 220 260 → 260 174 → 170
FR-E720-7.5KNF FR-A820-00490(7.5K)-1 180 → 220 260 → 260 174 → 170
FR-E720-11KNF FR-A820-00630(11K)-1 220 → 220 260 → 300 199 → 190
FR-E720-15KNF FR-A820-00770(15K)-1 220 → 250 260 → 400 199 → 190
Refer to the next page for details on *1 and *2.
No. 853E
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC Inverter
Sales and Service
Voltage
class FR-E700-NF FR-A800 with FR-A8NF
Outline dimensions
(FR-E700-NF → FR-A800 with FR-A8NF)*1
Width [mm] Height [mm] Depth [mm]
Three-
phase
400 V
FR-E740-0.4KNF FR-A840-00023(0.4K)-1 140 → 150 150 → 260 123 → 140
FR-E740-0.75KNF FR-A840-00038(0.75K)-1 140 → 150 150 → 260 123 → 140
FR-E740-1.5KNF FR-A840-00052(1.5K)-1 140 → 150 150 → 260 144 → 140
FR-E740-2.2KNF FR-A840-00083(2.2K)-1 140 → 150 150 → 260 144 → 140
FR-E740-3.7KNF FR-A840-00126(3.7K)-1 140 → 150 150 → 260 144 → 140
FR-E740-5.5KNF FR-A840-00170(5.5K)-1 220 → 220 150 → 260 156 → 170
FR-E740-7.5KNF FR-A840-00250(7.5K)-1 220 → 220 150 → 260 156 → 170
FR-E740-11KNF FR-A840-00310(11K)-1 220 → 220 260 → 300 199 → 190
FR-E740-15KNF FR-A840-00380(15K)-1 220 → 220 260 → 300 199 → 190
*1 The outline dimensions and installation size are not compatible. For dimensions other than width, height,
and depth, refer to the outline dimensions in the FR-A800 Instruction Manual (Detailed).
*2 0.2 kW motors can be operated under V/F control only. 0.1 kW motors can be operated under V/F control
only and an external thermal relay must be used. Perform the test operation to ensure that no operational